Contra Costa Measure X Results

D

RAFT

Measure X
Total Vote Count Undercount Yes Votes No Votes
Registered Voter Total MX Vote by
Jurisdiction Voters Ballots Cast  Turnout Votes Votes % Votes % Votes % Mail
Antioch 51,664 37,433 72.45% 34,662 2,771 7.4% 22,611 65.2%| 12,051 34.8% 59.5%
Brentwood 31,914 25,460 79.78% 23,109 2,351 9.2%| 12,670 54.8%| 10,439 45.2% 65.8%
Clayton 7,901 6,763 85.60% 6,207 556 8.2%| 3,284 52.9%| 2,923 47.1% 63.6%
Concord 64,485 50,538 78.37% 46,096 4,442 8.8%| 28,792 62.5%| 17,304 37.5% 61.6%
Danville 29,621 25,099 84.73% 22,506 2,593 10.3%| 12,935 57.5%| 9,571 42.5% 67.4%
El Cerrito 15,877 13,624 85.81% 12,393 1,231 9.0% 8,786 70.9%| 3,607 29.1% 67.7%
Hercules 14,044 10,947 77.95% 9,863 1,084 9.9%| 6,815 69.1% 3,048 30.9% 59.8%
Lafayette 17,736 15,400 86.83% 14,107 1,293 8.4%| 8424 59.7%| 5,683 40.3% 71.2%
Martinez 24,064 19,460 80.87% 17,652 1,808 9.3%| 10,519 59.6%| 7,133 40.4% 64.6%
Moraga 10,862 9,277 85.41% 8,436 841 9.1%| 5,184 61.5%| 3,252 38.5% 74.6%
Oakley 19,666 14,516 73.81% 13,270 1,246 8.6%| 7,249 54.6%| 6,021 45.4% 62.7%
Orinda 13,817 12,090 87.50% 11,091 999 8.3%| 7,127 64.3%| 3,964 35.7% 75.8%
Pinole 10,978 8,699 79.24% 7,927 772 8.9%| 5,196 65.5%| 2,731 34.5% 65.2%
Pleasant Hill 21,333 17,400 81.56% 15,786 1,614 9.3%| 9,636 61.0%| 6,150 39.0% 63.6%
Pittsburg 30,999 22,467 72.48% 20,441 2,026 9.0%| 14,342 70.2%| 6,099 29.8% 58.8%
Richmond 51,395 37,082 72.15% 33,914 3,168 8.5% 25,594 75.5% 8,320 24.5% 60.4%
San Pablo 10,551 7,123 67.51% 6,420 703 9.9% 4,994 77.8% 1,426 22.2% 59.1%
San Ramon 39,808 32,920 82.70% 30,003 2,917 8.9%| 17,778 59.3%| 12,225 40.7% 66.1%
Walnut Creek 45,783 38,709 84.55% 35,305 3,404 8.8%| 23,295 66.0%| 12,010 34.0% 70.1%
Total Cities/Towns 512,498 | 405,007 79.03% 369,188 35,819 8.8%| 235231 [ 63.7%| 133,957 36.3% 64.5%
Unicorporated County 95,016 76,348 80.35% 69,075 7,273 9.5%| 42,867 [ 62.1%| 26,208 37.9% 66.7%
Countywide Total 607,514 | 481,355 79.23% 438,263 43,092 9.0% 278,008 [ 63.5%| 160,165 | 36.5% 64.9%



jcunningham
Highlight

jcunningham
Highlight

jcunningham
Highlight

jcunningham
Highlight


Contra Costa Measure X Results

Sub-Region

TOTAL CENTRAL
TOTAL EAST

TOTAL SOUTHWEST
TOTAL WEST

Countywide Total

Total Vote Count

Registered
Voters

182,323
154,153
139,502
131,536

607,514

Ballots
Cast

148,033
115,061
118,235
100,026

481,355

Voter
Turnout

81.19%
74.64%
84.76%
76.04%

79.23%

Total MX
Votes

134,714
105,423
107,209

90,917

438,263

Undercount

Votes %

13,319 9.0%
9,638 8.4%
11,026 9.3%
9,109 9.1%

43,092 9.0%

Measure X
Yes Votes

Votes %
83,916 62.3%
64,838 61.5%
63,438 59.2%
65,906 72.5%

278,098 63.5%

Draft

No Votes
Votes
50,798
40,585
43,771
25,011

160,165

%

37.7%
38.5%
40.8%
27.5%

36.5%

Vote by Mail

65.3%
61.7%
69.8%
62.1%

64.9%



