Contra Costa Measure X Results

DRAFT

				Measure X							
	Total Vote Count				Undercount		Yes Votes		No Votes		
to control di sali soci	Registered	D-II-+- C+	Voter	Total MX	\/-+	0/	1/-+	0/	\/-+	0/	Vote by
Jurisdiction	Voters	Ballots Cast	Turnout	Votes	Votes	%	Votes	%	Votes	%	Mail
Antioch	51,664	37,433	72.45%	34,662	2,771	7.4%	22,611	65.2%	12,051	34.8%	59.5%
Brentwood	31,914	25,460	79.78%	23,109	2,351	9.2%	12,670	54.8%	10,439	45.2%	65.8%
Clayton	7,901	6,763	85.60%	6,207	556	8.2%	3,284	52.9%	2,923	47.1%	63.6%
Concord	64,485	50,538	78.37%	46,096	4,442	8.8%	28,792	62.5%	17,304	37.5%	61.6%
Danville	29,621	25,099	84.73%	22,506	2,593	10.3%	12,935	57.5%	9,571	42.5%	67.4%
El Cerrito	(15,877)	13,624	85.81%	12,393	1,231	9.0%	8,786	70.9%	3,607	29.1%	67.7%
(Hercules	(14,044)	10,947	77.95%	9,863	1,084	9.9%	6,815	69.1%	(3,048)	30.9%	59.8%
Lafayette	17,736	15,400	86.83%	14,107	1,293	8.4%	8,424	59.7%	5,683	40.3%	71.2%
Martinez	24,064	19,460	80.87%	17,652	1,808	9.3%	10,519	59.6%	7,133	40.4%	64.6%
Moraga	10,862	9,277	85.41%	8,436	841	9.1%	5,184	61.5%	3,252	38.5%	74.6%
Oakley	19,666	14,516	73.81%	13,270	1,246	8.6%	7,249	54.6%	6,021	45.4%	62.7%
Orinda	13,817	12,090	87.50%	11,091	999	8.3%	7,127	64.3%	3,964	35.7%	75.8%
Pinole	10,978	8,699	79.24%	7,927	772	8.9%	5,196	65.5%	2,731	34.5%	65.2%
Pleasant Hill	21,333	17,400	81.56%	15,786	1,614	9.3%	9,636	61.0%	6,150	39.0%	63.6%
(Pittsburg)	(30,999)	22,467	72.48%	20,441	2,026	9.0%	14,342	70.2%	6,099	29.8%	58.8%
(Richmond)	(51,395)	37,082	72.15%	33,914	3,168	8.5%	25,594	75.5%	8,320	24.5%	60.4%
San Pablo	(10,551)	7,123	67.51%	6,420	703	9.9%	4,994	77.8%	(1,426)	22.2%	59.1%
San Ramon	39,808	32,920	82.70%	30,003	2,917	8.9%	17,778	59.3%	12,225	40.7%	66.1%
Walnut Creek	45,783	38,709	84.55%	35,305	3,404	8.8%	23,295	66.0%	12,010	34.0%	70.1%
Total Cities/Towns	512,498	405,007	79.03%	369,188	35,819	8.8%	235,231	63.7%	133,957	36.3%	64.5%
Unicorporated County	95,016	76,348	80.35%	69,075	7,273	9.5%	42,867	62.1%	26,208	37.9%	66.7%
Countywide Total	607,514	481,355	79.23%	438,263	43,092	9.0%	278,098	63.5%	160,165	36.5%	64.9%

Contra Costa Measure X Results

Draft

		.,
IVI	easure	Х

	Total Vote Count				Undercount		Yes Votes		No Votes			
	Registered	Ballots	Voter	Total MX								
Sub-Region	Voters	Cast	Turnout	Votes	Votes	%	Votes	%	Votes	%	Vote by Mail	
TOTAL CENTRAL	182,323	148,033	81.19%	134,714	13,319	9.0%	83,916	62.3%	50,798	37.7%	65.3%	
TOTAL EAST	154,153	115,061	74.64%	105,423	9,638	8.4%	64,838	61.5%	40,585	38.5%	61.7%	
TOTAL SOUTHWEST	139,502	118,235	84.76%	107,209	11,026	9.3%	63,438	59.2%	43,771	40.8%	69.8%	
TOTAL WEST	131,536	100,026	76.04%	90,917	9,109	9.1%	65,906	72.5%	25,011	27.5%	62.1%	
Countywide Total	607,514	481,355	79.23%	438,263	43,092	9.0%	278,098	63.5%	160,165	36.5%	64.9%	